	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street		Atty. Docket No.: 10400C-000046/US Page 1 of 1	
ô	Alexandria, VA 22314	0007		
23	01-26-		неет	
1	JAN 2 3 2007 To the Please re 103365		rademarks: copy thereof.	
	1. Name chapter ing party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HANDMARK EUROPE AB		
	MEDIABRICKS AB			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Stockh		
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement	Country: SW	VEDEN Postal Code: 103 68	
	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:			
Execution Date: October 17, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s)		
	10/363,324			
	Additional numbers attached? YES NO			
	concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)	
	Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.		7 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
	Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	Enclosed		
	City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	if no fee atta	to be charged to deposit account, tached.	
	·		count number: <u>08-0750</u>	
		(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	John A. Castellano/35,094 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature	January 22, 2007 Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Three (3)			
01/25	/2007 DBYRNE 00000040 10362324		JAC/DJC:amp	

40.00 OP

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 018836 FRAME: 0036

1





Registration number: 556592-0674

Date of registration: 2000-05-24

Company name: Handmark Europe AB

Address:

Box 3416

103 68 STOCKHOLM

Registered office: Stockholm

Share capital: SEK 947 735.50



The company is registered as a private limited liability company

BOARD MEMBER, MANAGING DIRECTOR

631214-5938 Karlsson, Sten Henric, Guldgränd 4, 187 44 TÄBY

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

Grasis, August III, 7703 NW Westside Drive, 64152 Kansas City, MISSOURI, USA

DEPUTY MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

681117-6657 Zervas, Konstantin, Haga Östergata 13, 413 02 GÖTEBORG

AUDITORS

556053-5873 Ernst & Young Aktiebolag, Box 7850, 103 99 STOCKHOLM Represented by: 580414-0290

PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

580414-0290 Hagberg, Nils David Alexander, Ernst & Young AB, Box 3143, 103 62 STOCKHOLM

SIGNATORY POWER

In addition to the board of directors, the board members individually, are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20040101-20041231

CONTD.

PATENT REEL: 018836 FRAME: 0037





Registration number: 556592-0674

Date of registration: 2000-05-24

Company name: Handmark Europe AB

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2005-10-17 Handmark Europe AB 2005-02-15 Mediabricks AB

2000-11-24 MediaBricks AB

2000-07-07 Homebundles AB

2000-05-24 AB Cypressen nr 3241

SUNDSVALL 2006-03-08

Ex officio

ANNA-KARIN ÖSTIN



PATENT RECORDED: 01/23/2007 REEL: 018836 FRAME: 0038